
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 392 by Senator Abraham

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 37:2150.1(4)(a)(ii)" delete the remainder of the line and insert
3 ", (8), and (15), the"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 3, after "2159(A)" insert "," and change "2161 (A)(2) and (3)" to "2161 (A)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 4, delete "37:2150.1(19)" and insert "37:2157 (A)(18) and (19)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 9, after ""R.S. 37:2150.1(4)(a)(ii)" delete the remainder of the line and insert
10 ", (8), and (15), the introductory"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page on page 1, line 10, change "2161 (A)(2) and (3)" to "2161 (A)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 1, line 11, delete "37:2150.1(19) is" and insert "37:2157 (A)(18) and (19) are"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 2, delete lines 7 and 8.

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 2, delete line 15 and insert the following:

19 "~~exceeds is~~ seven thousand five hundred dollars ~~but is not greater than~~ **or more but is less**
20 **than**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 2, line 16, after "**fifty** thousand dollars." delete the remainder of the line and delete
23 lines 17 through 22, and on line 23, delete "**work.**" and insert:

24 "**Home improvement contracting**" shall not include the performance of any structural
25 **work that is integral to the structural integrity of any new or existing structure**
26 **including but not limited to footings, foundation, outside walls, skeleton, bearing**
27 **columns and interior load bearing walls, and floor slabs.**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 10

29 On page 3, line 2, delete "exceeds" and insert "~~exceeds is~~" and after "**fifty** thousand dollars"
30 insert "**or greater**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 3, delete line 7, and insert the following:

3 " undertaking ~~exceeds seventy-five thousand dollars~~ **is seven thousand five hundred**
4 **dollars or more**. It shall not include the"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 3, delete lines 11 through 25 and insert the following:

7 " §2157. Exemptions

8 A. The provisions of this Part shall not apply to any of the following:

9 * * *

10 **(18) Any person performing work as a subcontractor for a residential**
11 **construction license holder, except for electrical, mechanical, plumbing, mold**
12 **remediation, asbestos, or hazardous materials scopes of work.**

13 **(19) Any person performing home improvement work for a building**
14 **construction license holder, except for electrical, mechanical, plumbing, mold**
15 **remediation, asbestos, or hazardous material scopes of work.**

16 * * *

17 AMENDMENT NO. 13

18 On page 3, line 29, after "amount in" delete the remainder of the line and insert "~~excess of~~
19 ~~seven~~"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 14

21 On page 4, delete line 1 and insert the following:

22 " thousand five hundred dollars, but ~~not in excess of~~ **less than seventy-five fifty**"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 15

24 On page 4, delete line 11 and insert:

25 "(1) ~~In excess of fifty~~ **Fifty** thousand dollars **or more** for a commercial construction project,
26 shall possess a license from the board in the major classification applicable to the type of
27 work being performed on the construction project."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 16

29 On page 4, delete line 12, and insert the following:

30 "(2) ~~In excess of seventy-five~~ **Fifty** thousand dollars **or more** for a residential"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 17

32 On page 4, delete line 15, and insert the following:

33 "(3) ~~In excess of seven thousand five hundred~~ **Seven thousand five hundred** dollars **or**
34 **more** for a"

35 AMENDMENT NO. 18

36 On page 4, line 17, change "construction" to "~~construction~~ **contracting**"